Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2023-111
Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE “F”
PARKS, FACILITIES & RECREATION

MEETING ROOMS & EVENT SPACES FEE
Wasaga Stars Arena (425 River Road West):
Arena Auditorium (2832 Sq. Ft.)
Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $298.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $164.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $90.00
Recreation Hall (1770 Sq. Ft.)
Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $221.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $122.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $67.00
Recreation Camp Cabins
Cabins, 7 (Per Night, Per Cabin) $57.00
Councilors Cabin, 1 (Per Night) $57.00
RecPlex (1724 Mosley Street):
Hall #1 - Full (8366 Sq. Ft.)
Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $757.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $416.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $229.00
Hall #1A - Half (4240 Sq. Ft.)
Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $456.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $251.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $138.00
Oakview Centre (3000 Sq. Ft.)
Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $298.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $164.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $90.00

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.
Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.



Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2023-111
Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2024

MEETING ROOMS & EVENT SPACES FEE
Oakview Meeting Room (646 Sq. Ft.)

Partial Day Rental (Per 3 Hours) $42.00
Rotary Band Shell (Outside Amenity)

Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $154.00

Wasaga Beach Arena (544 River Road West):
RE/MAX By The Bay Multi-Purpose Room - Full (3530 Sq. Ft.)

Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $358.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $197.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $108.00
RE/MAX By The Bay Multi-Purpose Room - Half, South Side Only (1450 Sq. Ft.)
Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $162.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $89.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $49.00
RE/MAX By The Bay Multi-Purpose Room - Half, North Side Only (2080 Sq. Ft.)
Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $232.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $128.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $70.00
Rotary Club Of Wasaga Beach Multi-Purpose Room (1100 Sq. Ft.)
Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $123.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $68.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $37.00

Sunnidale School:
Full Gymnasium (6880 Sq. Ft.)

Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $698.00

1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $384.00

Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $211.00
Half Gymnasium (3440 Sq. Ft.)

Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $419.00

1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $230.00

Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $127.00

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.
Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.



Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2023-111
Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2024

MEETING ROOMS & EVENT SPACES FEE
Multi-Purpose Room (1096 Sq. Ft.)
Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $123.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $68.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $37.00

Wasaga Sports Park (1888 Klondike Park Road):
Fernbrook Hall (2275 Sq. Ft.)*

Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $221.00
1/2 Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours) $122.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 2 Hours) $67.00
Storage Lockers (Per Year) $10.00 persqft

*The Parks & Facilities Department will retain the right to concessions at all events. A request in
writing for approval of any retail sales or give-away must be made to the Parks and Facilities

Department thirty (30) days prior to any event.

Additional Charges:

Set-Up/Tear Down - Licensed Event $300.00

Applicable to all events where an alcohol permit is in place, regardless of attendance.
Set-Up/Tear Down - Unlicensed Large Event $100.00

Applicable to unlicensed events where 40 or more people are attending.
Set-Up/Tear Down - Unlicensed Small Event $40.00

Applicable to unlicensed events where less than 40 people are attending.
Kitchen - Light Use (Per Day) $52.00

Applicable to kitchen rentals where no cooking is taking place, and use of dishwasher only.
Kitchen - Full Use (Per Day) $154.00

Applicable to kitchen rentals where cooking is taking place, appliances/equipment required.
Storage Lockers (Per Year) $115.00
Storage Rooms (Per Sq. Ft., Per Year) $10.00
Arena Dressing Room Extra Clean Up $35.00 perincident

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.
Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.



Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2023-111
Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE “F”
PARKS, FACILITIES & RECREATION

m

OUTDOOR FACILITIES F

Municipal Park Greenspace:

Daily Rental (Up to 16 Hours) $119.00
Partial Day Rental (Up to 3 Hours) $65.00
Chair Rental (Per Day) $1.00
Soccer Fields:
Full Fields (Per Hour) $36.00
Full Fields - Schools (Per Hour) $22.00
Full Fields - Camp (Per Hour) $31.00
3/4 & Mini Fields (Per Hour) $30.00
3/4 & Mini Fields - Schools (Per Hour) $18.00
3/4 & Mini Fields - Camps (Per Hour) $26.00
Lighting (Per Hour) $8.00
Additional Lining - Full (Per Day) $51.00
Additional Lining - 3/4 & Mini (Per Day) $38.00
Minor Soccer (Per Participant, Per Season) $15.00
Ball Diamonds:
Ball Diamond (Per Hour) $22.00
Ball Diamonds - Schools (Per Hour) $13.00
Ball Diamonds - Camps (Per Hour) $19.00
Bases (Per Day) $15.00
Lighting (Per Hour) $8.00
Lining (Per Day) $24.00
Minor Ball (Per Participant, Per Season) $15.00
Community Garden Plots:
Garden Plot (Per Season) $21.00

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.
Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.



Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2023-111
Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE “F”
PARKS, FACILITIES & RECREATION
ICE SURFACES EEE
Arena Ice:
Summer Prime — Eff. May 1 (Per Hour) $205.00
Summer Non-Prime — Eff. July 1 (Per Hour) $205.00
Winter Non-Prime - Eff. Sept 1 increases to $112.00 (Per Hour) $102.00
Winter Prime - Eff. Oct 1 increases to $189.00 (Per Hour) $172.00
Minor Sports Winter - Eff. Oct 1 increases to $153.00 (Per Hour) $139.00
Public Skate:
Public Skate (Per Person) $1.77
Public Skate (Per Family) $4.43
ADVERTISING
Arena (Per Year):
Single Rink Arena Board (One board in one rink) $406.00
Single Rink Arena Board with Plastic Protective Face $731.00
Double Rink Arena Board (One board per rink) $731.00
Community Rink Scoreboard $406.00
Spectator Rink Scoreboard $731.00
In Ice Logos (Maximum 8 foot diameter) $1,000.00
Washroom Posters (Two 11"x17" Posters) $406.00
Lobby Digital Posters (Three Screens) $305.00
Parks (Per Year):
Fence Sign/Banner $104.00
Recreation Guide (Per Guide Edition):
1/8 Page $124.00
1/4 Page $191.00
1/2 Page $273.00
Full Page $489.00
1/4 Page - Inside Front/Back Cover $360.00
1/2 Page - Inside Front/Back Cover $670.00

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.
Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.



